
SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Field Pistol Production

Pos. Name Club Chicke Pig Turk Ram Tota f1 f2 f3 f4 f5 Ase Malli Kaliiperi
1 Ärväs Rauno SMAS 10 10 7 8 35 3
2 Peltola Antti SA 9 10 7 9 35 2
3 Lempola Esko TaSa 10 10 8 4 32

Int
1 Honkamäki Jouni LaSa 8 7 5 5 25
2 Lattu Juha LaSa 5 5 4 2 16

A
1 Sikiö Tapani SMAS 9 9 6 6 30

B
1 Tanninen Aki SSG 8 7 1 4 20
2 Kosonen Sauli PSA 1 3 3 3 10



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Field Pistol Production Any Sight

Pos. Name Club Chicke Pig Turk Ram Tota f1 f2 f3 f4 f5 Ase Malli Kaliiperi
1 Ärväs Rauno SMAS 9 7 7 7 30
2 Peltola Antti SA 8 10 4 7 29 1
3 Honkamäki Jouni LaSa 10 7 4 8 29

Int
1 Lempola Esko TaSa 10 8 6 4 28
2 Lattu Juha LaSa 9 7 4 4 24

A
B

1 Turunen Timo SSG 9 6 1 5 21



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Small Bore Rifle Light

Pos. Name Club Chicke Pig Turk Ram Tota f1 f2 f3 f4 f5 Ase Malli Kaliiperi
1 Nikko Marko SSG 10 9 8 9 36
2 Uuttu Reino SaSa 8 9 9 6 32
3 Semi Seppo PorkkA 9 8 6 8 31

Int
1 Iivonen Kimmo SaSa 6 9 5 9 29

Master
1 Semi Kari SSG 6 9 5 3 23
2 Uuttu Jasmine SaSa 9 7 5 1 22
3 Salo Pekka SSG 4 5 3 4 16
4 Ärväs Rauno SMAS 1 6 2 3 12
5 Lindberg Antero PorkkA 4 5 2 1 12

A
B

1 Tanninen Aki SSG 6 5 2 2 15
2 Granlund Allan PSA 5 6 0 3 14
3 Vesala Jari LaSa 4 4 1 4 13
4 Turunen Timo SSG 2 1 1 2 6



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette

Pos. Name Club Chicke Pig Turk Ram Tota f1 f2 f3 f4 f5 Ase Malli Kaliiperi
1 Nikko Marko SSG 9 10 8 8 35
2 Uuttu Reino SaSa 9 10 9 6 34
3 Uuttu Jasmine SaSa 10 8 5 8 31

Int
1 Iivonen Kimmo SaSa 8 8 5 7 28
2 Semi Seppo PorkkA 6 9 5 7 27
3 Salo Pekka SSG 6 4 5 5 20

Master
1 Semi Kari SSG 6 7 8 3 24

A
1 Lindberg Antero PorkkA 7 4 5 5 21
2 Juntunen Jorma LS&PK 1 5 5 3 14

B
1 Pohjolainen Tatu SMAS 5 7 3 4 19



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Small Bore Pistol Production

Pos. Name Club Chicke Pig Turk Ram Tota f1 f2 f3 f4 f5 Ase Malli Kaliiperi
1 Juntunen Jorma LS&PK 10 10 10 10 40 4 3
2 Ärväs Rauno SMAS 10 10 10 10 40 4 2
3 Airas Vesa LaSa 10 10 10 10 40 3

Int
1 Lehtosaari Juhani SSG 10 10 10 10 40 2 5
2 Mäkelä Sami LS&PK 10 10 10 10 40 2 2
3 Piiroinen Juha HeiA 10 10 9 10 39
4 Huotari Veikko KUa 10 10 10 8 38
5 Lempola Esko TaSa 10 9 9 9 37
6 Granlund Allan PSA 10 10 9 8 37
7 Lehtonen Valto KUa 10 9 8 7 34

A
1 Liimatta Arto SMAS 10 9 9 8 36
2 Kauma Timo TorSA 10 8 9 8 35
3 Mäntynen Janne HeiA 9 10 8 8 35
4 Sikanen Terho SumA 9 8 6 8 31
5 Hartikainen Heino SSG 3 6 0 0 9

B
1 Tuovinen Jarkko SMAS 10 8 6 9 33 3
2 Turunen Timo SSG 9 9 7 8 33 0
3 Huotari Aku LS&PK 9 10 8 5 32
4 Kosonen Sauli PSA 10 10 6 4 30
5 Tanninen Aki SSG 5 10 6 8 29
6 Hurme Merja LaSa 7 9 1 0 17



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Small Bore Pistol Revolver

Pos. Name Club Chicke Pig Turk Ram Tota f1 f2 f3 f4 f5 Ase Malli Kaliiperi
1 Piiroinen Juha HeiA 10 10 10 9 39
2 Ärväs Rauno SMAS 10 10 10 8 38 1
3 Lempola Esko TaSa 10 10 9 9 38 0

Int
1 Mäkelä Sami LS&PK 9 10 8 9 36 3
2 Juntunen Jorma LS&PK 10 9 8 9 36 0
3 Granlund Allan PSA 10 10 7 8 35
4 Lehtosaari Juhani SSG 10 10 9 6 35
5 Huotari Veikko KUa 8 10 8 5 31

A
1 Mäntynen Janne HeiA 10 7 8 9 34
2 Tanninen Aki SSG 10 9 6 8 33
3 Airas Vesa LaSa 10 10 7 6 33
4 Lehtonen Valto KUa 10 10 5 6 31
5 Liimatta Pekka SMAS 9 9 6 5 29
6 Kauma Timo TorSA 10 8 5 5 28

B
1 Huotari Aku LS&PK 6 10 5 7 28
2 Turunen Timo SSG 5 9 4 5 23
3 Kosonen Sauli PSA 8 7 5 2 22
4 Liimatta Antti SMAS 4 4 1 2 11



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Small Bore Pistol Standing

Pos. Name Club Chicke Pig Turk Ram Tota f1 f2 f3 f4 f5 Ase Malli Kaliiperi
1 Peltola Antti SA 9 10 4 8 31
2 Piiroinen Juha HeiA 9 9 6 5 29
3 Ärväs Rauno SMAS 7 9 6 5 27

Int
1 Liimatta Pekka SMAS 8 8 2 3 21
2 Juntunen Jorma LS&PK 8 6 3 3 20
3 Lehtosaari Juhani SSG 7 5 3 4 19
4 Lempola Esko TaSa 5 5 2 4 16
5 Mäkelä Sami LS&PK 6 4 2 2 14

A
1 Sikiö Tapani SMAS 6 7 8 5 26
2 Huotari Veikko KUa 7 4 4 4 19
3 Liimatta Arto SMAS 7 4 4 1 16

B
1 Tuovinen Jarkko SMAS 10 8 6 2 26
2 Airas Vesa LaSa 3 8 3 4 18
3 Tanninen Aki SSG 7 2 3 3 15
4 Turunen Timo SSG 5 7 1 1 14
5 Lehtonen Valto KUa 5 4 2 1 12



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Small Bore Pistol Unlimited

Pos. Name Club Chicke Pig Turk Ram Tota f1 f2 f3 f4 f5 Ase Malli Kaliiperi
1 Piiroinen Juha HeiA 10 10 10 10 40 3
2 Granlund Allan PSA 10 10 10 10 40 2 3
3 Ärväs Rauno SMAS 10 10 10 10 40 2 2

Int
1 Lehtosaari Juhani SSG 10 10 10 10 40 1
2 Lempola Esko TaSa 10 10 9 10 39
3 Huotari Veikko KUa 10 10 10 9 39
4 Mäkelä Sami LS&PK 10 10 10 8 38

A
1 Mäntynen Janne HeiA 10 9 10 9 38 2
2 Airas Vesa LaSa 10 10 8 10 38 0
3 Lehtonen Valto KUa 10 10 5 8 33
4 Kauma Timo TorSA 10 8 8 7 33
5 Sikanen Terho SumA 9 10 5 8 32
6 Hartikainen Heino SSG 8 9 7 6 30

B
1 Vesala Oskari Y-VA 10 10 7 7 34
2 Huotari Aku LS&PK 10 10 8 5 33
3 Tanninen Aki SSG 7 10 4 9 30
4 Turunen Timo SSG 8 8 2 8 26
5 Hurme Merja LaSa 9 8 5 4 26
6 Pohjolainen Tatu SMAS 7 6 4 6 23
7 Liimatta Antti SMAS 6 7 5 2 20



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Small Bore Pistol Conventional

Pos. Name Club Chicke Pig Turk Ram Tota f1 f2 f3 f4 f5 Ase Malli Kaliiperi
1 Lehtosaari Juhani SSG 10 10 10 10 40
2 Juntunen Jorma LS&PK 10 10 10 7 37 3
3 Mäkelä Sami LS&PK 10 9 9 9 37 1

Int
1 Ärväs Rauno SMAS 10 9 10 6 35

A
B

1 Tuovinen Jarkko SMAS 9 10 9 7 35
2 Kauma Timo TorSA 9 8 5 5 27
3 Liimatta Antti SMAS 4 8 3 3 18



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Field Pistol Aggregate

Pos. Name Club FPP FPPAS Tota Chic Pig Turk Pas
1 Ärväs Rauno SMAS 35 30 65 19 17 14 15
2 Peltola Antti SA 35 29 64 17 20 11 16
3 Lempola Esko TaSa 32 28 60 20 18 14 8
4 Honkamäki Jouni LaSa 25 29 54 18 14 9 13
5 Lattu Juha LaSa 16 24 40 14 12 8 6



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Small Bore Pistol Aggregate

Pos. Name Club P/C R S U Tota Chic Pig Turk Pas
1 Piiroinen Juha HeiA 39 39 29 40 147 39 39 35 34
2 Ärväs Rauno SMAS 40 38 27 40 145 37 39 36 33
3 Lehtosaari Juhani SSG 40 35 19 40 134 37 35 32 30
4 Lempola Esko TaSa 37 38 16 39 130 35 34 29 32
5 Airas Vesa LaSa 40 33 18 38 129 33 38 28 30
6 Mäkelä Sami LS&PK 40 36 14 38 128 35 34 30 29
7 Huotari Veikko KUa 38 31 19 39 127 35 34 32 26
8 Lehtonen Valto KUa 34 31 12 33 110 35 33 20 22
9 Tanninen Aki SSG 29 33 15 30 107 29 31 19 28

10 Turunen Timo SSG 33 23 14 26 96 27 33 14 22



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34
Small Bore Rifle Aggregate

Pos. Name Club SBRL SBRS Tota Chic Pig Turk Ram
1 Nikko Marko SSG 36 35 71 19 19 16 17
2 Uuttu Reino SaSa 32 34 66 17 19 18 12
3 Semi Seppo PorkkA 31 27 58 15 17 11 15
4 Iivonen Kimmo SaSa 29 28 57 14 17 10 16
5 Uuttu Jasmine SaSa 22 31 53 19 15 10 9
6 Semi Kari SSG 23 24 47 12 16 13 6
7 Salo Pekka SSG 16 20 36 10 9 8 9
8 Lindberg Antero PorkkA 12 21 33 11 9 7 6



SMAS Savonlinna 14.8.2010 - 15.8.2010 23.8.2010 22:51:34


